

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	024353.00	Counties:	ANDROSCOGGIN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	July 24, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	3	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP)			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) Aceto & Sons Earthwork		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.15	2.000	2.000	100.00000	200.00	989.97000	1,979.94	15,000.00000	30,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						
0020	203.20	60.000	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	50.16000	3,009.60	125.00000	7,500.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0030	304.10	50.000	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	102.15000	5,107.50	250.00000	12,500.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0040	403.210	45.000	45.000	340.00000	15,300.00	308.74000	13,893.30	400.00000	18,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM		T	T						
0050	409.15	10.000	10.000	8.00000	80.00	23.29000	232.90	30.00000	300.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0060	603.132	5.000	5.000	100.00000	500.00	324.14000	1,620.70	500.00000	2,500.00
8" CULV PIPE OPTION III		LF	LF						
0070	603.159	10.000	10.000	60.00000	600.00	305.40000	3,054.00	300.00000	3,000.00
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III		LF	LF						
0080	603.179	16.000	16.000	80.00000	1,280.00	295.16000	4,722.56	375.00000	6,000.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III		LF	LF						
0090	604.092	1.000	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	11,174.07000	11,174.07	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C		EA	EA						
0100	604.096	1.000	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	14,579.82000	14,579.82	20,000.00000	20,000.00
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	024353.00	Counties:	ANDROSCOGGIN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	July 24, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	3	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP)			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) Aceto & Sons Earthwork		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	604.247	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,466.33000	8,466.33	14,000.00000	14,000.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C				EA	EA				
0120	605.13	90.000	90.000	125.00000	11,250.00	213.21000	19,188.90	250.00000	22,500.00
18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C				LF	LF				
0130	608.26	12.000	12.000	125.00000	1,500.00	103.93000	1,247.16	200.00000	2,400.00
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD				SF	SF				
0140	609.21	95.000	95.000	50.00000	4,750.00	65.71000	6,242.45	45.00000	4,275.00
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB				LF	LF				
0150	615.07	12.000	12.000	50.00000	600.00	206.17000	2,474.04	150.00000	1,800.00
LOAM				CY	CY				
0160	618.13	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	396.50000	396.50	300.00000	300.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1				UN	UN				
0170	619.12	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	396.50000	396.50	300.00000	300.00
MULCH				UN	UN				
0180	631.32	4.000	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	491.66000	1,966.64	500.00000	2,000.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0190	652.33	5.000	5.000	50.00000	250.00	158.60000	793.00	100.00000	500.00
DRUM				EA	EA				
0200	652.34	15.000	15.000	35.00000	525.00	39.65000	594.75	50.00000	750.00
CONE				EA	EA				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 024353.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: July 24, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP) Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) Aceto & Sons Earthwork		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0210	652.35	100.000	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	7.93000	793.00	75.00000	7,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0220	652.36	10.000	10.000	50.00000	500.00	499.87000	4,998.70	100.00000	1,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0230	652.38	200.000	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	95.73000	19,146.00	65.00000	13,000.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0240	656.75	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,456.69000	1,456.69	1,225.00000	1,225.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0250	659.10	(1)	(1)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	14,162.23000	14,162.23	18,000.00000	18,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$104,835.00		\$141,697.28		\$204,350.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$104,835.00		\$141,697.28		\$204,350.00
Contract Item Totals					\$104,835.00		\$141,697.28		\$204,350.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$104,835.00		\$141,697.28		204,350.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 024353.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: July 24, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP)

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) R. J. GRONDIN & SONS					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.15	2.000	2.000	1,975.00000	3,950.00				
REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN									
		EA	EA						
0020	203.20	60.000	60.000	184.00000	11,040.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION									
		CY	CY						
0030	304.10	50.000	50.000	314.00000	15,700.00				
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
		CY	CY						
0040	403.210	45.000	45.000	460.00000	20,700.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM									
		T	T						
0050	409.15	10.000	10.000	13.00000	130.00				
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0060	603.132	5.000	5.000	277.00000	1,385.00				
8" CULV PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0070	603.159	10.000	10.000	255.00000	2,550.00				
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0080	603.179	16.000	16.000	257.00000	4,112.00				
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0090	604.092	1.000	1.000	7,350.00000	7,350.00				
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
		EA	EA						
0100	604.096	1.000	1.000	9,875.00000	9,875.00				
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 024353.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: July 24, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP)

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) R. J. GRONDIN & SONS					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	604.247	1.000	1.000	4,765.00000	4,765.00				
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C		EA	EA						
0120	605.13	90.000	90.000	256.00000	23,040.00				
18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0130	608.26	12.000	12.000	1,052.00000	12,624.00				
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD		SF	SF						
0140	609.21	95.000	95.000	75.00000	7,125.00				
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB		LF	LF						
0150	615.07	12.000	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00				
LOAM		CY	CY						
0160	618.13	1.000	1.000	315.00000	315.00				
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1		UN	UN						
0170	619.12	1.000	1.000	315.00000	315.00				
MULCH		UN	UN						
0180	631.32	4.000	4.000	485.00000	1,940.00				
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0190	652.33	5.000	5.000	123.00000	615.00				
DRUM		EA	EA						
0200	652.34	15.000	15.000	72.00000	1,080.00				
CONE		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 024353.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: July 24, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP)

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) R. J. GRONDIN & SONS					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0210	652.35	100.000	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
		SF	SF						
0220	652.36	10.000	10.000	777.00000	7,770.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		CD	CD						
0230	652.38	200.000	200.000	55.75000	11,150.00				
FLAGGER									
		HR	HR						
0240	656.75	(1)	(1)	28,590.00000	28,590.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		LS	LS						
0250	659.10	(1)	(1)	107,790.00000	107,790.00				
MOBILIZATION									
		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$289,111.00				
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$289,111.00				
Contract Item Totals					\$289,111.00				
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$289,111.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

7/25/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 3 **Contract ID:** 024353.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: July 24, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Contract Time: 11/15/24 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: SABATTUS, GREENE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RAMP) **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$104,835.00	100.00%
2	003250 Aceto & Sons Earthwork	\$141,697.28	135.16%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$204,350.00	194.93%
4	000079 R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	\$289,111.00	275.78%